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Title: Amendments to County Bond Ordinances and Bond Program Updates
A. ORDINANCE NO. 2014 - 14, of the Board of Supervisors, of Pima County, Arizona, relating to
General Obligation and Sewer Revenue Bond Projects, amending Ordinance No. 1997-35 Bond
Implementation Plan, May 20, 1997 Special Election (as previously amended), for the purpose of
amending the scope of certain projects and authorizing the use of additional other funds to finance
certain projects and extending implementation periods.
B. ORDINANCE NO. 2014 - 15, of the Board of Supervisors, of Pima County, Arizona, relating to
General Obligation and Sewer Revenue Bond Projects, amending Ordinance No. 2004-18 Bond
Implementation Plan, May 18, 2004 Special Election (as previously amended) for the purpose of
amending the scope of certain projects and amending the benefits of certain projects, and transferring
remaining bond funds from certain projects.
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Amendments to County Bond Ordinances and Bond Program Updates
A. ORDINANCE NO. 2014 - 14, of the Board of Supervisors, of Pima County, Arizona, relating to

General Obligation and Sewer Revenue Bond Projects, amending Ordinance No. 1997-35 Bond
Implementation Plan, May 20, 1997 Special Election (as previously amended), for the purpose of
amending the scope of certain projects and authorizing the use of additional other funds to
finance certain projects and extending implementation periods.

B. ORDINANCE NO. 2014 - 15, of the Board of Supervisors, of Pima County, Arizona, relating to
General Obligation and Sewer Revenue Bond Projects, amending Ordinance No. 2004-18 Bond
Implementation Plan, May 18, 2004 Special Election (as previously amended) for the purpose of
amending the scope of certain projects and amending the benefits of certain projects, and
transferring remaining bond funds from certain projects.
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